Mother Lode Art Association Special Board Meeting June 10, 2024.

A special board meeting, non-virtual, was called by President Robert Feigen for the purpose of approving Keith Kelly as Treasurer of the Mother Lode Art Association to replace outgoing Treasurer, Malcolm Carden. Those board members voting approval of Keith Kelly as Treasurer are Linda Happel, John Sharum, Maureen Carden, Rana Ford and Robert Feigen. Mr. Kellly was approved by phone vote to serve as MLAA Treasure.

The officers approved by the board to sign onto the Mother Lode Art Association bank checking, acct. number 04000 37802 and saving account 150009132 are President, Robert Feigen, Treasurer Keith Kelly and Immediate Past President, John Sharum.

Past MLAA board members to be deleted from the bank cards at this time are Malcolm Carden, Lorna Hunt and Jean Dakota.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda Happel

Acting Secretary, Mother Lode Art Association